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November 29, 2025 
 

0815-0825 Registration Faculty 
0825-0830 Welcome  R Wong 
Session 1 : Proximal Humerus and Humeral Shaft Fracture - Essentials 
0830-0850 Proximal Humerus Fractures – The Essentials KB Lee 
0850-0910 
0910-0930 
0930-0950 

Proximal Humerus Plating and Nailing – Tips and Tricks  
Humeral Shaft Fractures – The Essentials 
Humerus Shaft Plating and Nailing – Tips and Tricks  

E Wong 
R Wong 

WY Shen 
0950-1010 Tea Break All 
Session 2 : Clavicle and Scapula Fracture – Essentials 
1010-1030 
1030-1050 
1050-1110 
1110-1130 

Clavicle Fractures – The Essentials  
Clavicle Fixation – Tips and Tricks  
Scapula Fractures – The Essentials  
Scapula Fixation – Tips and Tricks 

A Hsu 
A Hsu 
G Yip 
G Yip 

1130-1230 Lunch and Photo Session  
Session 3 : Cadaver Workshop (R Wong/A Hsu/J Lau/G Law/KB Lee/WH Liu/R Ng/WY Shen/E Wong/G Yip) 
1230-1345 
1345-1445 
1445-1545 
1545-1700 

Proximal Humerus Fixation  
Humeral Shaft Fixation   
Clavicle Fixation  
Scapula Fixation  

E Wong 
WY Shen 

A Hsu 
G Yip 

   
1700-1715 Q&A and Closing       R Wong 

 
 
 



** Please note this is a tentative program which may be subject to changes without prior notice** 
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November 30, 2025 
 

0815-0825 Registration Faculty 
0825-0830 Welcome  R Wong 
Session 1 : Proximal Humerus Fracture – Essentials II 
0830-0900 Indications and Patient Selection for RSA G Athwal 
0900-1000 
1000-1100 
1100-1130 

Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty – From Planning to Fracture Stem 
Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty – Intra-operative Tips and Tricks 
Case Discussions 

G Athwal 
G Athwal 

All 
1130-1230 Lunch and Photo Session All 
Session 2 : Cadaver Workshop II (R Wong/G Athwal/A Fan/J Ng/YC Siu/CY Tso/HF Tsui/G Yip/R Yiu) 
1230-1330 
1330-1500 
1500-1530 
1500-1630 

Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty Demonstration 
Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty – First Shoulder Joint 
Tea Break 
Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty – Second Shoulder Joint 
 

G Athwal 
All 

 
All 

 
1700-1715 Course assessment and Closing       R Wong 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
** Please note this is a tentative program which may be subject to changes without prior notice** 


